

## The Corporation of The Township of King

## By-Law Number 2024-086

## A By-Law to Amend By-Law Number 2016-85 Being A By-Law to Regulate And Govern Animals Within the Township

**Whereas** By-law Number 2016-85 of the Corporation of the Township of King provides for the regulation and governing of animals within the Township of King; and

**Whereas** the Council of the Township of King deems it advisable to amend By-law 2016-85, to amend the composition of the Dog Appeal Committee;

**Now Therefore** the Council of The Corporation of the Township of King hereby enacts as follows:

1. That Part II – Definitions, Section 2.2 "Appeal Committee" of By-law Number 2016-85, be amended, to read as follows:

"Appeal Committee" means as appointed by Council of the Township of King for the Term of Council and shall consist of three (3) Members of Council.

Read a First and Second time this 28th day of October 2024.

Read a Third time and finally passed this 28th day of October 2024.

_	Steve Pellegrini Mayor
-	Denny Timm Township Clerk

(Ref. Corporate Services Dept. – Clerks Division, Report No. COR-CLK-2024-009, Council Oct. 28/24)